
From: Simone, Adrianna <asimone@losmedanos.edu> 
Sent: Friday, March 14, 2025 12:35 PM 
To: Snow, Lucy <lsnow@losmedanos.edu>; Davi, Estelle <EDavi@losmedanos.edu>; Madden, James 
<jmadden@losmedanos.edu>; Wheeler, Melissa <mwheeler@losmedanos.edu>; Guclu, Ozlem 
<oguclu@losmedanos.edu>; Osburn, Randi <rosburn@losmedanos.edu>; Lindgren, Haydee 
<HLindgren@losmedanos.edu>; Pon, Melissa <MPon@losmedanos.edu>; Lapriore, Marcella 
<MLapriore@losmedanos.edu>; Toruno-Conley, Sara <STorunoConley@losmedanos.edu>; Trujillo, Max 
<jtrujillo@losmedanos.edu>; Finnigan, Jennifer <JFinnigan@losmedanos.edu>; Gunder, Paula 
<pgunder@losmedanos.edu>; Bluford, Cameron <cbluford@losmedanos.edu>; Goff, Christina 
<cgoff@losmedanos.edu>; Magante, Maria <MMagante@losmedanos.edu>; Von Bergen, Julie 
<JVonBergen@losmedanos.edu>; Gravert, Dennis <DGravert@losmedanos.edu>; Briggs, Francesca 
<FBriggs@losmedanos.edu>; Hagberg, Maria <mhagberg@losmedanos.edu>; Jensen, Carol <cjensen@dvc.edu> 
Cc: Giambattista, Louie <LGiambattista@losmedanos.edu>; Gunder, Paula <pgunder@losmedanos.edu>; Duldulao, 
Abigail <ADuldulao@losmedanos.edu> 
Subject: Nominations Open for Senate Council Positions  
  
Hola Senators and Alternates, 
 
As the current Academic Senate Council members' terms of service come to an end (December 2025) 
and according to our Bylaws, we are soliciting the names of candidates for Senate President, Vice 
President, and Financial Officer among our currently "elected Senate representatives including elected 
alternates" first. 
 
If you are interested in submitting your nomination to fill one of these positions, we would appreciate 
your letting the Academic Senate Council (Adrianna, Louie, Paula, and Abbey)  know of your interest by 
Thursday, 3/20/25, by 5:00 PM. 
 
Please see the screengrabs from to BYLAWS below to learn about shadowing, compensation, and load 
related to these positions.  Also, please feel free to reach out to any current council member if you have 
any questions or would like to learn more about the roles. We are super excited to speak with you all 
about our experiences. Please note that if you want to run for one of the senate council positions, you 
will need to prepare a short speech/presentation for the senate. This information is described under 
Article VI, section II. 
 
In solidarity, 
 
The Academic Senate Council 
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“People have to be true to themselves while simultaneously holding one unshakable conviction ―I am 
willing to struggle against all forms of racism until the day I die.” 
― Cornel West 
 

          

  
Adrianna Marie Olivo Bayer Simone, M.A., M.A., Ph.D. 
Gender pronouns: ella/s, she, her/s, they/them 
Academic Senate Co-President 
Department Chair and GE Committee Chair 
(925) 473-7874 
asimone@losmedanos.edu 
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